
TARIFFS FOR THE 2025/2026 FINANCIAL YEAR
Tariff Description Code 1-Jul 2024 1-Jul 2025

Potable Water

Water Basic Charge

Water basic charge undev res land                              WW WW 245,82                             274,70                              

Water basic charge non res undev land         WW WO 464,78                             519,39                              

Water basic charge dev res land         WW WR 55,66                               62,20                                

Water basic charge non res dev land         WW WU 80,84                               90,34                                

Water consumption              

Domestic (T1 and T3)                         W WA/WF

0 - 7 kl per month 8,5514                              

0 - 8 kl per month 8,2225 -                                   

9 - 15 kl per month 11,2125

8 - 15 kl per month 11,6610

16 - 20 kl per month 16,6423 19,1387

21 - 25 kl per month 22,4704 28,5375

26 - 30 kl per month 26,2427 29,6543

31 - 35 kl per month 33,4888 35,1632

36 kl per month and above 44,0627 46,2658

Tariff Structure (T1) will be for indigent customers with consumption not exceeding 8 kl per month
Tariff Structure (T3) will be for all the customers not in (T1) and (T2), customers consuming above 25 kl per 
month. These customers will be billed from the first scale to the highest scale based on the consumption 
consumed using the applicable tariffs.

Domestic (T2) WB

0 - 7 kl per month 7,5648                              

0 - 8 kl per month 7,2738 -                                   

9 - 15 kl per month 9,2575 -                                   

8 - 15 kl per month 9,6278                              

16 - 20 kl per month 15,5038 17,8294                            

21 - 25 kl per month 21,3319 27,0916                            

26 - 30 kl per month 26,2427 29,6543                            

31 - 35 kl per month 33,4888 35,1633                            

36 kl per month and above 44,0627 46,2659                            
Tariff Structure 2 (T2) will be for households managing their consumption to be greater than 8 kl per month 
but  not exceeding 25 kl per month

Other consumers                         W WC

0-15 kl per month

0-30 kl per month 24,5583 33,2554

Above 30 kl and below 60 kl 28,7820 39,0249

Above 60 kl and below 90 per month 33,9914 40,7649

Above 90 kl per month 30,1382 33,6794

Prepayment Water Charges

Water per kl

Indigent Customers (Prepayment only)

0 - 7 kl per month 

0-8 kl per month -                                  -                                   
Above 8 kl and below 15 kl 13,6320                           
Above 7 kl and below 15 kl 14,6054

Above 15 kl and below 20 kl 19,2967                           22,2716

Above 20 kl and below 25 kl 24,7433                           31,1796

Above 25 kl and below 30 kl 27,9260                           32,1969

Above 30 kl and below 35 kl 34,6230                           35,1632

Above 35 kl per month 44,0627                           46,2658

Domestic Consumers receiving water supplied through a prepayment meter ( Non-Indigent)

0 - 7 kl per month -                                  -                                   

0-8 kl per month -                                   

Above 8 kl and below 15 kl 13,6320                           0,0000

Above 7 kl and below 15 kl 14,6054

Above 15 kl and below 20 kl 19,2967                           22,2716

Above 20 kl and below 25 kl 24,7433                           31,1796  
Above 25 kl and below 30 kl 27,9260                           32,1969

Above 30 kl and below 35 kl 34,6230                           35,1632

Above 35 kl per month 44,0627                           46,2658

All other Consumers, including Businesses receiving water supplied through a prepayment meter (Non-
indigent)

0-15 kl per month 24,5583                           0,00

Above 15 kl and below 30 kl 28,7820                           0,00

0-30 kl per month -                                  33,2554

Above 30 kl and below 60 kl 33,9914                           39,0249

Above 60 kl and below 90 per month 30,1382                           40,7649

Above 90 kl per month -                                  33,6794

**New ** Fire hyrant consumption  per kl W FH 0,0000 138,7974

Water outside boundaries (providers) Basic Charge W WG 15,19                               16,97                                

Water outside boundaries (providers) W GW 3,82                                 4,27                                  

Water Tamper Fee - First occurrence W WE 3 826,09                          4 093,91                           

Water Tamper Fee - Second occurrence wihin 12 months from First Occurrence W EW 8 608,70                          9 211,30                           

Water Reconnection fee for restriction Urban residential account W RF 191,74                             220,50                              

TICOR Water Basic W LW 881 621,39                      881 621,39                       

TICOR Water consumption W WL 17,53                               17,53                                

BULK Water W BY 34,02                               38,02                                

Bulk Water Supply per 15 000 litre Tanker and above W WK  1797,78-599,73=1198,05  2009.02-670.20=1338.82 

Bulk Water Supply per 10 000 litre Tanker and above W AW  1723,16-823,57 = 899,59  1925.64-920.34=1005.3 

Supply jojo Tanks above 2000 litres W WY
 3479,35-2504,86 

=974,49 
 3888.17-
2799.18=1088.99 

Supply jojo Tanks 2000 litres and below W WZ
 3273,47-2675,05 

=598,42 
 3658.11-2989.37=668.74 

Supply of Jojo Tanks for reason other than Funerals W WT 952,13                             1 064,01                           

Water W WS 0,1732 0,1936

Effluent S WS 0,1732 0,1936

Clarified Water

Water consumption              W WH 7,62                                 8,51                                  

DROUGHT WATER TARIFFS 01-Jul-24 01-Jul-25

DROUGHT WATER TARIFFS STAGE 1

Domestic (T1 and T3)

0 - 7 kl per month                         W WA 0,0000 9,5291

0 - 8 kl per month 9,1626 0,0000

8 - 15 kl per month 10,9954 11,4352

16 - 20 kl per month 16,0387 18,4446

21 - 25 kl per month 21,2688 27,0113

26 - 30 kl per month 24,6204 27,8211

31 - 35 kl per month 31,1425 32,6996

36 kl per month and above 40,6196 42,6506

Tariff Structure (T1) will be for indigent customers with consumption not exceeding 8 kl per month
Tariff Structure (T3) will be for all the customers not in (T1) and (T2), customers consuming above 25 kl per 
month. These customers will be billed from the first scale to the highest scale based on the consumption 
consumed using the applicable tariffs.

Domestic (T2)

0 - 7 kl per month 9,5291

0 - 8 kl per month 9,1626 0,0000

8 - 15 kl per month 10,3077 10,7200

16 - 20 kl per month 14,8547 17,0829

21 - 25 kl per month 20,0847 25,5076

26 - 30 kl per month 24,6204 27,8211

31 - 35 kl per month 31,1425 32,6996

36 kl per month and above 40,6196 42,6506
Tariff Structure 2 (T2) will be for households managing their consumption to be greater than 8 kl per month 
but  not exceeding 25 kl per month

Other consumers                         W WC

0 - 15 kl per month 19,2851 0,0000

0 - 30 kl per month 31,4257

31 - 60 kl per month 28,1215 32,9970

Surcharge for Water Supplied  (Payable by water service providers per kl)

Stage 1 - 10%Res&5%Other Reduction



TARIFFS FOR THE 2025/2026 FINANCIAL YEAR
Tariff Description Code 1-Jul 2024 1-Jul 2025

61 - 90 kl per month 33,2126 37,1151

91 kl per month and above 31,3645 35,0498

Water basic charge undev res land                              WW WW 230,52                             257,61                              

Water basic charge non res undev land         WW WO 441,80                             493,72                              

Water basic charge dev res land         WW WR 38,42                               42,93                                

Water basic charge non res dev land         WW WU 76,86                               85,89                                

Water outside boundaries (providers) Basic Charge W WG 15,62                               16,97                                

Water outside boundaries (providers) W GW 3,93                                 4,27                                  

BULK Water W BY 33,23                               37,13                                

Bulk Water Supply per 15 000 litre Tanker and above W WK
 1986,35-655,82 = 

1330,53 
 2219.75-732.88=1486.87 

Bulk Water Supply per 10 000 litre Tanker and above W AW  1846,02-886,08 =959,94  2062.93-990.20=1072.73 

Water W WS 0,1646 0,1839

Effluent S WS 0,1646 0,1839

Clarified Water

Water consumption              W WH 8,18                                 9,14                                  

01-Jul-24 01-Jul-25

DROUGHT WATER TARIFFS STAGE 2

Domestic

0 - 7 kl per month                         W WA 0,0000 9,8323

0 - 8 kl per month 9,4541 0,0000

8- 15 kl per month 11,3444 11,7982

16 - 20 kl per month 16,5258 19,0046

21 - 25 kl per month 21,9147 27,8317

26 - 30 kl per month 25,4025 28,7049

31 - 35 kl per month 32,1323 33,7389

36 kl per month and above 41,9106 44,0061

Tariff Structure (T1) will be for indigent customers with consumption not exceeding 8 kl per month
Tariff Structure (T3) will be for all the customers not in (T1) and (T2), customers consuming above 25 kl per 
month. These customers will be billed from the first scale to the highest scale based on the consumption 
consumed using the applicable tariffs.

Domestic (T2)

0 - 7 kl per month 9,4541 9,8323

0 - 8 kl per month 0,0000

8 - 15 kl per month 10,6567 11,0830

16 - 20 kl per month 15,3417 17,6430

21 - 25 kl per month 20,7307 26,3280

26 - 30 kl per month 25,4025 28,7049

31 - 35 kl per month 32,1323 33,7389

36 kl per month and above 41,9106 44,0061
Tariff Structure 2 (T2) will be for households managing their consumption to be greater than 8 kl per month 
but  not exceeding 25 kl per month

Other consumers                         W WC

0 - 15 kl per month 19,8979 0,0000

0 - 30 kl per month 32,4258

31 - 60 kl per month 29,0163 34,0471

61 - 90 kl per month 34,2682 38,2947

91 kl per month and above 31,7675 35,5002

Water basic charge undev res land                              WW WW 215,36                             240,67                              

Water basic charge non res undev land         WW WO 412,81                             461,31                              

Water basic charge dev res land         WW WR 35,90                               40,12                                

Water basic charge non res dev land         WW WU 71,79                               80,23                                

Water outside boundaries (providers) Basic Charge W WG 15,62                               16,97                                

Water outside boundaries (providers) W GW 3,93                                 4,27                                  

BULK Water W BY 33,85                               33,73                                

Bulk Water Supply per 15 000 litre Tanker and above W WK
 2004,92-661,95 

=1342,97 
 2240.50-739.73=1500.77 

Bulk Water Supply per 10 000 litre Tanker and above W AW  1863,27-894,37 =968,90  2082.20-999.46=1082.74 

Water W WS 0,1537 0,1717

Effluent S WS 0,1537 0,1717

Clarified Water

Water consumption              W WH 8,31                                 9,29                                  

01-Jul-24 01-Jul-25

DROUGHT WATER TARIFFS STAGE 3

Domestic

0 - 7 kl per month                         W WA/WF 0,0000 10,0490

0 - 8 kl per month 9,6625 0,0000

8 - 15 kl per month 11,5949 12,0587

16 - 20 kl per month 16,8823 19,4147

21 - 25 kl per month 22,3874 28,4320

26 - 30 kl per month 25,9628 29,3380

31 - 35 kl per month 32,8409 34,4830

36 kl per month and above 42,8350 44,9767

Tariff Structure (T1) will be for indigent customers with consumption not exceeding 8 kl per month
Tariff Structure (T3) will be for all the customers not in (T1) and (T2), customers consuming above 25 kl per 
month. These customers will be billed from the first scale to the highest scale based on the consumption 
consumed using the applicable tariffs.

Domestic (T2)

0 - 7 kl per month 9,6625 10,0490

0 - 8 kl per month 0,0000

8 - 15 kl per month 10,9072 11,3435

16 - 20 kl per month 15,6983 18,0530

21 - 25 kl per month 21,2034 26,9283

26 - 30 kl per month 25,9628 29,3380

31 - 35 kl per month 32,8409 34,4830

36 kl per month and above 42,8350 44,9767
Tariff Structure 2 (T2) will be for households managing their consumption to be greater than 10 kl per 
month but  not exceeding 25 kl per month

Other consumers                         W WC

0 - 15 kl per month 20,3368 0,0000

0 - 30 kl per month 33,1409

31 - 60 kl per month 29,6563 34,7979

61 - 90 kl per month 35,0240 39,1394

91 kl per month and above 32,7261 36,5714

Water basic charge undev res land                              WW WW 201,93                             225,66                              

Water basic charge non res undev land         WW WO 387,08                             432,56                              

Water basic charge dev res land         WW WR 33,65                               37,61                                

Water basic charge non res dev land         WW WU 67,33                               75,24                                

Water outside boundaries (providers) Basic Charge W WG 15,62                               16,97                                

Water outside boundaries (providers) W GW 3,93                                 4,27                                  

BULK Water W BY 34,59                               38,65                                

Bulk Water Supply per 15 000 litre Tanker and above W WK  1986,35-655,82=1330,53  2219.75-732.88=1486.87 

Bulk Water Supply per 10 000 litre Tanker and above W AW  1846,01-886,09 = 959,92  2062.92-990.20=1072.72 

Water W WS 0,1442 0,1611

Effluent S WS 0,1442 0,1611

Clarified Water

Water consumption              W WH 8,53                                 9,53                                  

01-Jul-24 01-Jul-25

DROUGHT WATER TARIFFS STAGE 4

Domestic

0 - 7 kl per month                         W WA/WF 0,0000 10,9535

0 - 8 kl per month 10,5322 0,0000

8 - 15 kl per month 12,6384 13,1439

Surcharge for Water Supplied  (Payable by water service providers per kl)

Surcharge for Water Supplied  (Payable by water service providers per kl)

Stage 2 - 20%Res&10%Other Reduction

Stage 3 - 30%Res&15%Other Reduction

Surcharge for Water Supplied  (Payable by water service providers per kl)

Stage 4 - 60%Res&15%Other Reduction



TARIFFS FOR THE 2025/2026 FINANCIAL YEAR
Tariff Description Code 1-Jul 2024 1-Jul 2025

16 - 20 kl per month 18,4018 21,1621

21 - 25 kl per month 24,4024 30,9910

26 - 30 kl per month 28,2997 31,9786

31 - 35 kl per month 35,7966 37,5865

36 kl per month and above 46,6901 49,0246

Tariff Structure (T1) will be for indigent customers with consumption not exceeding 8 kl per month
Tariff Structure (T3) will be for all the customers not in (T1) and (T2), customers consuming above 25 kl per 
month. These customers will be billed from the first scale to the highest scale based on the consumption 
consumed using the applicable tariffs.

Domestic (T2)

0 - 7 kl per month 10,5322 10,9535

0 - 8 kl per month 0,0000

8 - 15 kl per month 11,9507 12,4287

16 - 20 kl per month 17,2178 19,8004

21 - 25 kl per month 23,2184 29,4873

26 - 30 kl per month 28,2997 31,9786

31 - 35 kl per month 35,7966 37,5865

36 kl per month and above 46,6901 49,0246
Tariff Structure 2 (T2) will be for households managing their consumption to be greater than 10 kl per 
month but  not exceeding 25 kl per month

Other consumers                         W WC

0 - 15 kl per month 22,1673 0,0000

0 - 30 kl per month 36,1234

31 - 60 kl per month 32,3252 37,9296

61 - 90 kl per month 38,1762 42,6619

91 kl per month and above 34,1034 38,1106

Water basic charge undev res land                              WW WW 201,93                             225,66                              

Water basic charge non res undev land         WW WO 387,08                             432,56                              

Water basic charge dev res land         WW WR 33,65                               37,61                                

Water basic charge non res dev land         WW WU 67,33                               75,24                                

Water outside boundaries (providers) Basic Charge W WG 15,62                               16,97                                

Water outside boundaries (providers) W GW 3,93                                 4,27                                  

BULK Water W BY 37,71                               42,14                                

Bulk Water Supply per 15 000 litre Tanker and above W WK
 1986,35-655,82 

=1330,53 
 2219.75-732.88=1486.87 

Bulk Water Supply per 10 000 litre Tanker and above W AW  1846,01-886,09 =959,92  2062.92-990.20=1072.72 

Water W WS 0,1442 0,1611

Effluent S WS 0,1442 0,1611

Clarified Water

Water consumption              W WH 9,27                                 10,36                                

Refuse 

R RK 197,38 - 100% = 0,00 209.22 - 100% = 0,00

R RL 197,38 - 25% = 148,03 209.22 - 25% = 156.92

R IA
197,38                             209,22                              

R IA
200,02                             212,03                              

R IA
202,68                             214,84                              

R IA
203,58                             215,80                              

R IA
204,47                             216,74                              

R IA
207,14                             219,57                              

Residential - Basic Tariff R RM 197,38                             209,22                              

Refuse Rural Basic Tariff R *** 181,08                             191,94                              

R RA 207,14                             219,57                              

Business refuse removal

Business refuse removal R RB 518,43                             549,54                              

3 x per week R RC 777,65                             824,30                              

4 x per week R RD 1 036,88                          1 099,09                           

5 x per week R RE 1 296,08                          1 373,84                           

6 x per week R RG 1 555,30                          1 648,62                           

7 x per week R RH 1 814,51                          1 923,39                           
Bulk Refuse - Dump m3

R AR 32,17 34,10

Sewerage

Sanitation Sliding Scale, Residential Property Value

Sewer valuation sliding scale, Residential Property value R300 001 and above,per kl & as per bylaw S IA 13,71 14,67

S SN -13,71 -14,67

S SO -3,43 -3,67

S SA 13,71 14,67

S SM&SS 13,83 14,80

S TA , TM, TQ 13,83 14,80

S UA&UD 4,95 5,30

S UF - US 4,95 5,30

Sewer Private Disposal S BX 13,83 14,80

Industrail Effluent- Quality of Effluent discharge Fee S IE 8,70 9,30

Rates

Residential 1&2 zoned properties Departmental A DA 0 0

Rates Basic Tariff A AH 0,0123 0,0108

Rates Basic Tariff Municipal A MH 0,0123 0,0108

Rates Basic Tariff State A SH 0,0123 0,0108

Rates Basic Tariff ( National State) A NH 0,0123 0,0108

Rates Basic Tariff (National PSP State Owned) A NS 0,0141 0,0124

Rates National State (PSI) A NT 0,0031 0,0027

Rates Basic Tariff (National State - Business) A ND 0,0258 0,0227

Rates Basic Tariff (National State - Agricultural) A NC 0,0031 0,0027

Rates Basic Tariff (National State - Vacant Land) A NJ 0,0258 0,0227

Rates Res <R600 000 A BF Val Credit R145000 Val Credit R185000

Rates Res <R600 000 Municipal A BM Val Credit R145000 Val Credit R185000

Rates Res <R600 000 State A BS Val Credit R145000 Val Credit R185000

Residential R15000 A BI Val Credit R15000 Val Credit R15000

Residential R15000 Municipal A MI Val Credit R15000 Val Credit R15000

Residential R15000 State A SI Val Credit R15000 Val Credit R15000

Business, Commercial A AD 0,0258 0,0227

Business, Commercial Municipal A MD 0,0258 0,0227

Business, Commercial State A SD 0,0258 0,0227

Industrial A AO 0,0271 0,0238

Industrial Municipal A MO 0,0271 0,0238

Industrial State A SO 0,0271 0,0238

Mining A BA 0,0283 0,0248

Rates Agricultural A BC 0,0031 0,0027

Rates Municipal Agricultural Municipal A MC 0,0031 0,0027

Rates State Agricultural State A SC 0,0031 0,0027

Agricultural Properties Rebate A AX -5% -5%

PSP State Owned A SS 0,0141 0,0124

Vacant Land A AJ 0,0258 0,0227

Vacant Land Municipal A MJ 0,0258 0,0227

Vacant Land State A SJ 0,0258 0,0227

Non Profit Organisations A AE -20% -20%

Public Service Infrastructure Reduction A AG -30% -30%

Public Service Infrastructure Reduction Municipal A MG -30% -30%

Public Service Infrastructure Reduction State A SG -30% -30%

Public Service Infrastructure A AT 0,0031 0,0027

Refuse valuation sliding scale, Residential Property value R1 700 000 and above

Surcharge for Water Supplied  (Payable by water service providers per kl)

Refuse valuation sliding scale, Residential Property value < R200 000

Refuse valuation sliding scale, Residential Property value R200 001 - R300 000 less 25% rebate

Refuse valuation sliding scale, Residential Property value R300 001 - R600 000

Refuse valuation sliding scale, Residential Property value R600 001 - R800 000

Refuse valuation sliding scale, Residential Property value R800 001 - R1 000 000

Refuse valuation sliding scale, Residential Property value R1 000 001 - R1 200 000

Refuse valuation sliding scale, Residential Property value R1 200 001 - R1 700 000

Special Sewer Tariffs - Business

Sewerage (Undeveloped)  Residential, per kl & per bylaw

Sewerage (Undeveloped)  other than Residential,as per bylaw

All other - Basic Tariff

Sewer valuation sliding scale, Residential Property value < R200 000

Sewer valuation sliding scale, Residential Property value R200 001 - R300 000 less 25% rebate

Sewerage Charge  

Sewerage (Developed) (Other than ( IA and S SA)



TARIFFS FOR THE 2025/2026 FINANCIAL YEAR
Tariff Description Code 1-Jul 2024 1-Jul 2025

Public Service Infrastructure Municipal A MT 0,0031 0,0027

Public Service Infrastructure State A ST 0,0031 0,0027

Public Benefit Organisation A BB 0,0031 0,0027

Phasing in 25% A AV -25% -25%

Phasing in 50% A AK -50% -50%

Phasing in 75% A AM -75% -75%

Phasing in 25% State A SV -25% -25%

Phasing in 50% State A SK -50% -50%

Rates Pensioners A AP -250 000 -310 000

Rates 100% reduction A AU -100% -100%

Rates 100% reduction Municipal A ME -100% -100%

Electricity
1-Jul 2024 1-Jul 2025

Resflex / Residential Converntional Nersa Approved Municipal Surchages Billing tariffs Nersa ApprovedMunicipal Surchages Billing tariffs

Resflex residential

Residential IBT 0-50 E EA 1,1047                             0,3418                              1,4465                    1,2695                 0,3928                    1,6623                   

Residential IBT 51-350 E EA 1,4160                             0,4382                              1,8542                    1,6163                 0,5001                    2,1164                   

Residential IBT 351-600 E EA 2,0124                             0,6227                              2,6351                    2,2807                 0,7057                    2,9864                   

Residential IBT 601-1500 E EA 2,1041                             0,6511                              2,7552                    2,3829                 0,7373                    3,1202                   

Residential IBT>1500 E EA 2,3997                             0,7425                              3,1422                    2,7121                 0,8392                    3,5513                   

Residential Service Charge (Conventional meter) E EP 339,46                             -                                   339,46                    339,46                 -                         339,46                   

Resflex / Residential Prepaid 
Resflex residential

Residential IBT 0-50 E PP 1,1047                             0,3418                              1,4465                    1,2695                 0,3928                    1,6623                   

Residential IBT 51-350 E PP 1,4160                             0,4382                              1,8542                    1,6163                 0,5001                    2,1164                   

Residential IBT 351-600 E PP 2,0124                             0,6227                              2,6351                    2,2807                 0,7057                    2,9864                   

Residential IBT 601-1500 E PP 2,1041                             0,6511                              2,7552                    2,3829                 0,7373                    3,1202                   

Residential IBT>1500 E PP 2,3997                             0,7425                              3,1422                    2,7121                 0,8392                    3,5513                   

Residential Service Charge (Conventional meter) E EP 339,46                             -                                   339,46                    339,46                 -                         339,46                   

Promis Residential Correction on Consumption due to Tamper

Residential IBT 0-50 E PP 1,1047                             0,3418                              1,4465                    1,2695                 0,3928                    1,6623

Residential IBT 51-350 E PP 1,4160                             0,4382                              1,8542                    1,6163                 0,5001                    2,1164

Residential IBT 351-600 E PP 2,0124                             0,6227                              2,6351                    2,2807                 0,7057                    2,9864

Residential IBT 601-1500 E PP 2,1041                             0,6511                              2,7552                    2,3829                 0,7373                    3,1202

Residential IBT>1500 E PP 2,3997                             0,7425                              3,1422                    2,7121                 0,8392                    3,5513

SSEG fixed charge 60 Amp 1ø customers E SS -                                  206,4000                          206,4000                -                       206,4 206,4

SSEG fixed charge 60 Amp 3ø customers E SS -                                  619,2000                          619,2000                -                       619,2 619,2

SSEG fixed charge 80Amp 1ø customers E SS -                                  273,4800                          273,4800                -                       273,48 273,48

Commercial Correction on Consumption due to Tamper

Small Business (kWh) (prepayment) E PC 2,4033                             0,3602                              2,7635                    2,6743 0,4108 3,0851

Comflex / Small Business
Comflex small business E EJ 2,2226                             0,1167                              2,3393                    2,6743                 0,0275                    2,7018                   

Small Business Conventional service charge E EQ 638,12                             -                                   638,12                    710,36 -                         710,36

Environmental levy added to energy tariff E EZ -                                  -                                   -                          -                       -                         -                         

Electrification & rural subsidy E EY 0,1567                             -                                   0,1567                    0,1744 0,1744

-                       

SSEG fixed charge 60 Amp 3ø customers E SE -                                  1 030,80                           1 030,80                 -                       1 030,80                 1 030,80                

SSEG fixed charge 100 Amp 3ø customers E SE -                                  1 700,82                           1 700,82                 -                       1 700,82                 1 700,82                

SSEG fixed charge 125Amp 3ø customers E SE -                                  - 2 138,91                 -                       2 138,91                 2 138,91                

Demflex / Seasonal 
Demflex Energy Business 400V Jul - Aug E EB 0,9578                             0,2964                              1,2542                    1,0663 0,3299 1,3962

Sep - May EB 0,7612                             0,2356                              0,9968                    0,8475 0,2622 1,1097

June EB 0,9578                             0,2964                              1,2542                    1,0663 0,3299 1,3962

Demflex demand KVA 400V Jul - Aug E B1 376,03                             116,36                              492,39                    418,60 129,5243 548,1208

Sep - May B1 239,21                             74,02                                313,23                    239,21 74,0179 313,2289

June B1 376,03                             116,36                              492,39                    418,60 129,5243 548,1208

Demflex NAC 400V E AB 75,60                               23,39                                98,99                      84,16 26,0403 110,1974

Demflex Transmission network chge 400V E BT -                                  -                                   -                          -                       -                         -                         

Demflex energy 11kV Jul - Aug E ED 1,1616                             0,2760                              1,4376                    1,2709 0,3219 1,5928

Sep - May ED 0,7868                             0,1870                              0,9738                    0,8760 0,2081 1,0841

June ED 1,1616                             0,2760                              1,4376                    1,2709 0,3219 1,5928

Demflex demand 11KV Jul - Aug E D1 525,18                             124,78                              649,96                    584,62 124,78 723,53

Sep - May D1 198,31                             64,89                                263,20                    198,31 64,89 263,20

June D1 525,18                             124,78                              649,96                    584,62 124,78 723,53

Demflex NAC 11KV E AC 73,29                               17,4200                            90,71                      81,59 17,42 100,98

Demflex Transmission network chge 11kV E DT -                                  -                                   -                          -                       -                         -                         

Excess Network Access Charge 11kV E FC 73,29                               17,4200                            90,71                      81,59 17,42 100,98

Excess Network Access Charge 400V E FE 75,60                               23,3900                            98,99                      84,16 26,04 110,2

Enerflex / Time-Of-Use Tariffs
Reactive Energy Charge E C1 0,2830                             -                                   0,2830                    0,3150 -                         0,3150

Enerflex 400V  Peak      kWh                 Jul - Aug E KP 6,0910                             1,8847                              7,9757                    7,1250 2,2246                    9,3496

Sep - May KP 1,9994                             0,6187                              2,6181                    2,3303 0,7411                    3,0714

June KP 6,0910                             1,8847                              7,9757                    7,1250 2,2246                    9,3496

Enerflex 400V  Standard kWh  Jul - Aug E KS 1,8582                             0,5750                              2,4332                    2,1646 0,6898                    2,8544

Sep - May KS 1,3824                             0,4278                              1,8102                    1,6071 0,5173                    2,1244

June KS 1,8582                             0,5750                              2,4332                    2,1646 0,6898                    2,8544

Enerflex 400V  Off-Peak  kWh  Jul - Aug E KO 1,0173                             0,3148                              1,3321                    1,1795 0,3849                    1,5644

Sep - May KO 0,8835                             0,2734                              1,1569                    1,0230 0,3366                    1,3596

June KO 1,0173                             0,3148                              1,3321                    1,1795 0,3849                    1,5644

Enerflex 400V  kVA                 E K1 63,74                               19,72                                83,46                      96,1868 1,11                        97,30

Enerflex 400V Transmission n/charge kVa E KT -                                  -                                   -                          -                         -                         

Enerflex 11kV  Peak      kWh   Jul - Aug E LP 6,0054                             1,4269                              7,4323                    7,0254 1,6892 8,7146

Sep - May LP 1,9714                             0,4684                              2,4398                    2,2982 0,5661 2,8643

June LP 6,0054                             1,4269                              7,4323                    7,0254 1,6892 8,7146

Enerflex 11kV  Standard kWh   Jul - Aug E LS 1,8317                             0,4352                              2,2669                    2,1345 0,5271 2,6616

Sep - May LS 1,3621                             0,3236                              1,6857                    1,5843 0,3964 1,9807

June LS 1,8317                             0,4352                              2,2669                    2,1345 0,5271 2,6616

Enerflex 11kV  Off-Peak  kWh   Jul - Aug E LK 1,0029                             0,2383                              1,2412                    1,1631 0,2963 1,4594

Sep - May LK 0,8706                             0,2069                              1,0775                    1,0082 0,2596 1,2678

June LK 1,0029                             0,2383                              1,2412                    1,1631 0,2963 1,4594

Enerflex 11kV  kVA                  E L1 58,45                               13,89                                72,34                      68,1500 16,1900 84,34

Enerflex 11kV Transmission n/charge kVa E LT -                                  -                                   -                          -                         -                         

Enerflex 132 kV  Peak      kWh  Jul - Aug E MP 5,8133                             0,9316                              6,7449                    6,8018 1,1132 7,9150

Sep - May MP 1,9064                             0,3055                              2,2119                    2,2244 0,3797 2,6041

June MP 5,8133                             0,9316                              6,7449                    6,8018 1,1132 7,9150

Enerflex 132 kV  Standard kWh  Jul - Aug E MS 1,7714                             0,2839                              2,0553                    2,0660 0,3543 2,4203

Sep - May MS 1,3169                             0,2110                              1,5279                    1,5332 0,2689 1,8021

June MS 1,7714                             0,2839                              2,0553                    2,0660 0,3543 2,4203

Enerflex 132 kV  Off-Peak  kWh Jul - Aug E MO 0,9689                             0,1553                              1,1242                    1,1254 0,2039 1,3293

Sep - May MO 0,8409                             0,1348                              0,9757                    0,9755 0,1795 1,1550

June MO 0,9689                             0,1553                              1,1242                    1,1254 0,2039 1,3293

Enerflex 132 kV  kVA                 E M1 20,48                               3,28                                  23,76                      23,7900 2,50 26,29

Enerflex Network Access Charge 132kV E AE 54,40 8,72                                  63,12                      61,95 6,5 68,45

Enerflex Network Access Charge 11kV E AF 53,45 12,70                                66,15                      61,97 14,73 76,70

Enerflex Network Access Charge 400V E AG 57,64 17,83                                75,47                      66,85 20,69 87,54

Excess Network Access Charge 132kV E EE 54,40 8,72                                  63,12                      61,95 6,5 68,45

Excess Network Access Charge 11kV E EC 53,45 12,70                                66,15                      61,97 14,73 76,7

Excess Network Access Charge 400V E E1 57,64 17,83                                75,47                      66,85 20,69 87,54

Enerflex / Richards Bay Alloys (Pty)Ltd
Jul - Aug E RQ 5,8132                             0,9216                              6,7348                    6,8018 1,1032 7,9050

132 kV  Peak      kWh  Sep-May RQ 1,9064 0,2955                              2,2019                    2,2244 0,3697 2,5941

June RQ 5,8132 0,9216                              6,7348                    6,8018 1,1032 7,9050

Jul - Aug E RR 1,7714 0,2739                              2,0453                    2,0660 0,3443 2,4103

132 kV  Standard kWh  Sep-May RR 1,3170 0,2010                              1,5180                    1,5332 0,2589 1,7921

June RR 1,7714 0,2739                              2,0453                    2,0660 0,3443 2,4103

Jul - Aug E RN 0,9689 0,1453                              1,1142                    1,1257 0,1936 1,3193

132 kV  Off-Peak  kWh Sep-May RN 0,8409 0,1248                              0,9657                    0,9755 0,1695 1,1450

June RN 0,9689 0,1453                              1,1142                    1,1257 0,1936 1,3193

132 kV  kVA                 E S1 20,48 3,28                                  23,76                      23,79 3,81 27,60

132 kV Transmission n/charge kVa E ST -                                  -                                   -                          -                       -                         0,00

Excess Network Access Charge 132kV E FG 54,40 8,72                                  63,12                      61,95 9,93 71,88



TARIFFS FOR THE 2025/2026 FINANCIAL YEAR
Tariff Description Code 1-Jul 2024 1-Jul 2025

Network Access Charge 132kV E AK 54,40 8,72                                  63,12                      61,95 9,93 71,88

IDZ
Enerflex / IDZ 11kV Enerflex customer but not Demflex anymore - Adri

11 kV  Peak      kWh  Jul - Aug E ZP 6,0054                             1,1578                              7,1632                    7,0254 1,3745 8,3999

Sep - May E ZP 1,9714                             0,3801                              2,3515                    2,2982 0,4631 2,7613

June E ZP 6,0054                             1,1578                              7,1632                    7,0254 1,3745 8,3999

11 kV  Standard kWh  Jul - Aug E ZS 1,8317                             0,3532                              2,1849                    2,1345 0,4315 2,5660

Sep - May E ZS 1,3621                             0,2626                              1,6247                    1,5843 0,3255 1,9098

June E ZS 1,8317                             0,3532                              2,1849                    2,1345 0,4315 2,5660

11 kV  Off-Peak  kWh Jul - Aug E ZO 1,0029                             0,1934                              1,1963                    1,1631 0,2442 1,4073

Sep - May E ZO 0,8706                             0,1679                              1,0385                    1,0082 0,2144 1,2226

June E ZO 1,0029                             0,1934                              1,1963                    1,1631 0,2442 1,4073

11 kV  kVA                 Jul - Jun E Z1 58,45                               11,27                                69,72                      61,97 14,73 81,29

Excess Network Access Charge 11kV LE 53,45                               10,31                                63,76                      61,97 11,95 73,92

Network Access Charge 11kV Jul - Jun E AI 53,45                               10,31                                63,76                      61,97 11,95 73,92

Electricity Sundries

Special Maximum kWh E EO 7,3251                             1,61                                  8,9372                    7,5562 1,7953 9,3515

Electricity Sundries/Levies 1-Jul 2024 1-July 2025

Electrification & rural subsidy E EY 0,1567                             0,1744                              

Electrification & rural subsidy E MY 0,1567                             0,1744                              

Itinerant E EG 9,2006                             9,3515                              

Pylon Signs E EK 3,1164                             3,2723                              

Streetlights E EM 2,2649                             2,5213                              

Service charge - MV and HV Customers Only E ET 4 254,44                          4 377,40                           

Service charge - Key Customers E EU 7 069,26                          7 273,56                           

Administration charge - LV, MV and HV Customers E EV 1 669,52                          1 717,76                           

Electricity Tampering Fee 1st offence E WE 6 648,70                          7 346,20                           

Electricity Tampering Fee 2nd & 3rd offence E WD 12 293,91                        13 441,20                         

Disconnection of electricity of a Business acc E DB 1 643,48                          1 756,52                           

Re-connection fee Electricity BUSINESS & OTHER E RF 821,74                             878,26                              

Disconnection of electricity of a Residential acc E DH 388,04                             404,35                              

Re-connection fee Electricity RESIDENTIAL E FR 191,74                             204,35                              

Disconnection of water of a Business acc W DB 1 643,48                          1 756,52                           

Reconnection of water of a Business acc W RB 821,74                             878,26                              

Water restriction in the Urban area W RU 273,91                             282,61                              

Water restriction in the Traditional area W RT 273,91                             282,61                              

Call-out fee E EX 1 228,70                          1 338,60                           

Fee for the disconnection of electricity or water supply due to non payment of a Business account E WF 1 643,48                          1 756,52                           

Fee for the disconnection of electricity supply due to non payment of a Residential account -Urban Area E FW 388,04                             404,35                              

Fee for an illegal consumption inspection in respect of electricity E IE 25,11                               26,09                                

Fee for an illegal consumption inspection in respect of water W IL 25,11                               26,09                                

Programmed meter card E MC 95,65                               98,70                                

Prepayment sold after hours excl. vat E PA 5,22                                 5,19                                  

Clearance Schedule Fee Manual - Residential Property X CS 231,00                             242,42                              

Clearance Schedule Fee Electronic X CE 210,91                             220,78                              

Fire Alarm Monthly Monitoring fee X AB 565,22                             587,88                              

Services Rental (CPIX) H EM 592,00                             

SMS Message Fee Outstanding Account X MS 6,39                                 6,52                                  

Final Request Fee: Residential X FR 77,61                               82,61                                

Final Request Fee: Traditional Areas X FF 41,09                               45,22                                

Final rquest Fee - Fee for the delivery of electronic mail X *** 36,52                               39,13                                

Final Request Fee: Other X RB 684,78                             717,39                              

Final Demand Notice intent to hand over X DN 82,17                               86,96                                

Fee Completion of AOD X OD 50,22                               56,52                                

Fee Processing Blocking of Pre Paid E BL 25,11                               26,09                                

Fee for handing over to Attorney X DL 127,83                             134,78                              

Fee for issuing of a consent letter for a rescission of judgement X RJ 146,09                             152,17                              

 


